
 

 

  
 
BIOTECHNOLOGY REGULATORY SERVICES 

BRS Contact List 
for State Regulatory Officials 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Colin Murphree (Permitting Questions) 
301-851-4121 
colin.murphree@usda.gov 
 
Will Reeves (Inspections and Compliance Questions) 
970-278-6980 
will.k.reeves@usda.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
Bernadette Juarez, Deputy Administrator 
bernadette.r.juarez@usda.gov 
 
Jessica Mahalingappa, Associate Deputy Administrator 
jessica.s.mahalingappa@usda.gov 
 
Alan Pearson, Assistant Deputy Administrator 
alan.pearson@usda.gov 
 
Mary Fleming, Chief of Staff 
mary.fleming@usda.gov 

 
 
 

 

KEY CONTACTS 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
PERMITS, CONFIRMATIONS, &  
REGULATORY STATUS REVIEWS 
 

Regulatory Questions: 
Subray Hegde, Director 
301-851-3901 
subray.hegde@usda.gov 
 

Status: 
301-851-3913 
brspermits@usda.gov 
 
APHIS eFILE SUPPORT 
 

BRS Permit Related Questions: 
brs.efile@usda.gov  
 

Technical Assistance: 
877-944-8457 
help@aphis.usda.gov   
 
COMPLIANCE & INSPECTION 
 

Compliance Questions: 
Doug Grant, Director 
301-851-3948 
douglas.w.grant@usda.gov 
 

Report a Compliance Incident: 
301-851-3935 
brscompliance@usda.gov 

 
 

 
 

 

BRS STATE LIAISONS 

DEPUTY ADMINISTRATOR’S OFFICE 
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